

`ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 137 OF 2010 (For prel. hearing)

C.MUNIAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of execution of sentence of death and  
office report ))

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjitha Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to submit a comprehensive  
report in the matter within one week from today.

List on 14th January, 2011.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master