

hITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 52 OF 2011
(For Preliminary Hearing)

B.A.UMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR,SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Interim order dated 09.03.2011 shall continue.

Tag along with W.P. (Crl.) No. 137 of 2010.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master