

ITEM NO.3
(Death Case)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 39 OF 2013

SUNDER @ SUNDARRAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B. Marar,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.
Mr. SCV Vimal Pani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of execution of the death sentence until further orders.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SAVITA SAINANI)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|