

ê
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8561/2013 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 39 OF 2013

SUNDER @ SUNDARRAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of address of respondent no.3 and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi N.Kaimal,Adv.

Mr. SCV Vimal Pani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.Misc.Petition for amendment of address of Respondent No.3 is allowed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master