

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 39 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SUNDER @ SUNDARRAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is awaited. However, it is seen that a letter dated 6.08.13 has been received from the Ministry of Law and Justice stating that respondent No.3, Union of India is a proforma party and counsel who is representing respondent No.2 may also defend respondent No.3 as well. In the light of above letter, it is deemed that service is complete on respondent No.3. No appearance for respondent No.3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |