

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No(s). 117/2014

SONU SARDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay  
and Office Report)

Date : 19/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.s.sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ragini Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (Crl.) No.77 of 2014

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution of the  
death sentence awarded to the petitioner.(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.06.19

N.B. This order shall be given dasti.

15:01:31 IST  
Reason: