

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 137/2010

C.MUNIAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for and stay of execution of sentence of death and Office Report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 52/2011

(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 39/2013

(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra (a.c.) ,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mr. Purshottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B ,Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.09

11:10:50 IST

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Sr. Counsel, appearing for one of the petitioners in these Writ Petitions, which arise out of death sentences awarded to the petitioners, submits that the Constitution Bench is hearing matters that raise issues similar to those arising in these writ petitions.

He submits that it would be more appropriate if these petitions are also tagged alongwith the said cases for final hearing. We Order accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER