

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 77/2014

MOHD. ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REG. SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte
WITH

stay and office report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 52/2011

(With application for stay and
W.P.(Crl.) No. 108/2014

Office Report)

(With application for stay and
W.P.(Crl.) No. 117/2014

Office Report)

(With application for stay and
W.P.(Crl.) No. 39/2013

Office Report)

(With application for stay and
W.P.(Crl.) No. 137/2010

Office Report)

(With application for stay of
Office Report)

execution of sentence of death and

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP(Crl)77/2014

Mr.	Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr.	B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr.	Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.	Rajinder Singh, Adv.
For	Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv.

WP(Crl)52/2011

Mr.	Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.	Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.	Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.11

22:45:24 IST

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Reason:

Mr.	Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr.	Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv.

2

WP(Crl)108/2014

Mr.	Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr.	Farook M. Razack, Sr. Adv.
Mr.	Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mr.	Sbhubail Farook, Adv.
Mrs.	Priya Puri ,Adv.

WP(Crl)117/2014

Mr.	Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.	Siddhartha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Kaushik, Adv.

WP(Crl)39/2013 Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

WP(Crl)137/2010 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
WP(Crl)77/2014 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

WP(Crl.) 52, 137 Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
for Registrar, SCI

WP(Crl)77/2014 Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
WP(Crl)108/2014 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
WP(Crl)117/2014 Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.
WP(Crl)39/2013 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
For Registrar, Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.
SCI Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

WP(Crl)39/2013 Mr. K. Ramamurthi, Sr. Ad.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters
on 15.7.2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) (RAJESH DHAM)
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER