

ITEM NO.501(PH)

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (S) (C R I M I N A L) N O (S) . 7 7 O F 2 0 1 4

MOHD. ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REG. SUPREME COURT OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report and CrI.M.P. No.8418/2014-Application for stay)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 137/2010

(With application for execution of sentence of death and Office Report)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 52/2011

(With application for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 39/2013

(With application for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 108/2014

(With application for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 117/2014

(With application for exemption from filing O.T., stay and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

WP(CrI)77/2014

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.16

17:34:21 IST

Reason:

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv.

2

WP(CrI)137/2010

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

WP(CrI)52/2011

Mr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv.

WP(Crl)39/2013 Mr. Renjith. B Marar, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

WP(Crl)108/2014 Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farook M. Razack, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mr. Sbhubail Farook, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv.

WP(Crl)117/2014 Mr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer ,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WP(Crl)77/2014 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Chandra, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

WP(Crl)137/2014 Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)
WP(Crl)52/2014 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
for Registrar, SCI

3

WP(Crl)77/2014 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
WP(Crl)39/2014 Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
WP(Crl)108/2014 Ms. Sakshi Kakar, Adv.
WP(Crl)117/2014

WP(Crl)39/2013 Mr. K. Ramamurthi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

WP(Crl.) 77/2014 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
For State of Gujarat

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard

Judgment reserved.

The Advocates-on-record, who desire to file
written submissions, may file the same within three
days.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Rajesh Dham)
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Pradeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master